Case Number: 2205274/2018

Judgment



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr O K Ajibode V ABM Facility Services UK Ltd

Heard at: London Central On: 15 November 2018

Before: Employment Judge D A Pearl

Representation:

Claimant: Mr Ajibole (Solicitor)
Respondent: Mr J Chambers (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

By Consent, and without admission of liability by the Respondent:

- 1 The Respondent shall pay the sum of £750 to the Claimant by 29 November 2018.
- 2 Provided that this payment is received, the Claimant shall thereupon forthwith withdraw his claims in writing, save for the wages claim, in respect of which he reserves the right to bring County Court proceedings.
- The hearing listed for 1 to 4 April 2019 is vacated.

Employment Judge Pearl		
Dated:	16 November 2018	
Judgmen	Judgment and Reasons sent to the parties on:	
	16 November 2018	
 For the T	ribunal Office	